503530790 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3577417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMIN LEE	08/27/2015
SUNGJIN KIM	08/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14769562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPL-0509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL Y.J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503530790 REEL: 036833 FRAME: 0657

Docket No.: RPL-0509

ASSIGNMENT

Kamin LEE	(4)	entre de la companya	<u> </u>
Sungjin KIM			
have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell,			
LG ELECTROI			
128, Yeoui-daero, Ye Seoul, 07336, Rep	ongdeungpo-gr		
accessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNET merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		title and interest	for the United State
REMOTE POINTI	NG METHOD		
or which an application for United States Letters Patent w ed States Serial No. <u>14/769,562</u> ; or			
or which an application for United States Letters Patent w	as executed on	August 27,	2015
isions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuality thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Internation as ASSIGNEE, its suce that the attorneys of record in said application shall herea	onal Convention for cessors, assigns and	or the Protection of I legal representati	of Industrial Propertives; the undersigne
AND the undersioned hereby some to transfer a like	interest and to re	nder all necessary	assistance in makin
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of K	stended Letters Pat entatives, and with ving out of or relate d legal representatived.	ent of the United out further remund ed to the said inver- ves, deemed essen	States, upon requestration, in and to an antion; and to execut trial to ASSIGNEE
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representations, and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and rotection and title in and to the invention hereby transferr AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Known any further identification that may be necessary or ority, including the United States Patent and Trademark O	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remund to the said inver- ves, deemed essen CES, LLP the pow to comply with the	States, upon requeseration, in and to anntion; and to executate to ASSIGNEE were to insert on the rules of any issuin
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represovements, and applications for patent based thereon, growners by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and rotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Komment any further identification that may be necessary or	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remained to the said inver- ves, deemed essen CES, LLP the power to comply with the n of this document	States, upon requeseration, in and to anntion; and to executional to ASSIGNEE were to insert on the rules of any issuint.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions are said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representations, and applications for patent based thereon, growners by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remund to the said inver- ves, deemed essen CES, LLP the pow to comply with the	States, upon requeseration, in and to anntion; and to executional to ASSIGNEE were to insert on the rules of any issuint.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions are said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represequences, and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an irrotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remained to the said inver- ves, deemed essen CES, LLP the power to comply with the n of this document	States, upon requeseration, in and to anntion; and to executate to ASSIGNEE were to insert on the rules of any issuint.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions are said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representations, and applications for patent based thereon, growners by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon requeseration, in and to anntion; and to executate to ASSIGNEE were to insert on the rules of any issuint.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions are said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represequences, and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an irrotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon reque- eration, in and to an ntion; and to execu- ntial to ASSIGNEE wer to insert on the e rules of any issuin nt.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exe said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represovements, and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Komment any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVIENTORS O ¬ PQ Name: Kamin LEE	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon reque- eration, in and to an ntion; and to execu- ntial to ASSIGNEE wer to insert on the e rules of any issuin nt.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions are said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represequences, and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an irrotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon reque- eration, in and to an ntion; and to execu- ntial to ASSIGNEE wer to insert on the e rules of any issuin nt.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represovements, and applications for patent based thereon, growapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVIENTORS O Name: Kamin LEE Name: Sungjin KIM	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon reque eration, in and to are ntion; and to execute the execute at a control of the execute at a control of the execute of any issuint.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exe said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represovements, and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Komment any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVIENTORS O ¬ PQ Name: Kamin LEE	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon reque- eration, in and to an ntion; and to execu- ntial to ASSIGNEE wer to insert on the e rules of any issuin nt.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represovements, and applications for patent based thereon, growapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVIENTORS O Name: Kamin LEE Name: Sungjin KIM	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon reque- eration, in and to an ntion; and to execu- ntial to ASSIGNEE wer to insert on the e rules of any issuin nt.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or execution for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or executions and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represovements, and applications for patent based thereon, growapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or only, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVIENTORS O Name: Kamin LEE Name: Sungjin KIM	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon reque- eration, in and to an ntion; and to execu- ntial to ASSIGNEE wer to insert on the e rules of any issuin nt.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exe said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represovements, and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or ority, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS OINVENTORS Name: Kamin LEE Name: Sungjin KIM	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon reque- eration, in and to an ntion; and to execu- ntial to ASSIGNEE wer to insert on the e rules of any issuin nt.
cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exe said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represovements, and applications for patent based thereon, grown papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an orotection and title in and to the invention hereby transfers. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Knament any further identification that may be necessary or ority, including the United States Patent and Trademark ONED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS OINVENTORS Name: Kamin LEE Name: Sungjin KIM	stended Letters Patentatives, and without of or related legal representatived. ED & ASSOCIAT desirable in order to the control of the contro	ent of the United but further remune d to the said inverses, deemed essen ES, LLP the power comply with the nof this documen DATE SIGNED	States, upon requeseration, in and to anntion; and to executate to ASSIGNEE were to insert on the rules of any issuint.

PATENT REEL: 036833 FRAME: 0658

RPL-0509 Docket No.:

	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
suff	In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consciency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	sideration in hand paid, the receipt and
(1)-	Kamin LEE (4)	
(2)	Sungjin KIM (5)	
(3)	(6)	
who	have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and trans	ifer unto
	<u>LG ELECTRONICS INC.</u> <u>128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-</u> <u>Seoul, 07336, Republic of Korea</u>	
its s	nuccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire rig America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	ht, title and interest for the United States
	REMOTE POINTING METHO	
(a) Uni	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ted States Serial No14/769.562; or	August 21, 2015, and identified by
	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on .	August 25, 2015
externation approach	and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and/or ensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuity thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention he said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behadication for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and we revements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or repapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.	uations-in-part thereof and/or that claim in for the Protection of Industrial Property and legal representatives; the undersigned if of said ASSIGNEE; render all necessary assistance in making Patent of the United States, upon request ithout further remuneration, in and to any lated to the said invention; and to execute
assi	protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & ASSOC gnment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in ord nority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for record-	er to comply with the rules of any issuing
	NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)		
	Name: Kamin LEE	
2)	3/	2015, 8.25
	Name: Sungjin KIM	
3)		
<i>-</i> ,	Name:	
4)		
	Name:	
51	시대는 사람이 얼마 하는 것은 것은 사람이 되었다. 그런	
5)	Name:	

PATENT REEL: 036833 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 10/20/2015

Name: